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Alabama

Cyndi Townley

Alabama Department of Education

Gordon Persons Building 5348

North Ripley Street

Montgomery, AL  36104

E-mail: ctownley@alsde.edu 

State SES Website: http://www.alsde.edu/html/sections/documents.asp?section=57&sort=1&footer=sections
Alaska

Sheila Box

Education Specialist

Alaska Department of Education & Early Development

801 West 10th Street, Suite 200
P.O. Box 110500

Juneau, AK 99811-0500

Tel:  (907) 465-8743



E-mail: sheila.box@alaska.gov
State SES Website: http://www.eed.state.ak.us/nclb/SES.html
Arizona

Madeline Coccagna







Arizona Department of Education




1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 32
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Tel: (602) 542-5268

E-mail: madeline.coccagna@azed.gov
State SES Website: http://www.azed.gov/asd/Title1/SES/
Arkansas

Polly A. Davis
Arkansas Department of Education

#4 Capitol Mall, Room 304B

Little Rock, AR  72201

Tel:  (501) 683-5427 

E-mail: polly.davis@arkansas.gov
State SES Website: http://www.arkansased.org/nclb/nclb_providers.html 
California

Maria Reyes

Administrator

School Support and Title I Basic Office

California Department of Education

1430 N Street, 6th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

Tel:  (916) 319-0380

E-mail: mreyes@cde.ca.gov 
State SES Website: http://www.cde.ca.gov/ta/ac/ti/supplemental.asp 

Colorado
Vernita Mickens

Colorado Department of Education

Office of Teaching and Learning

201 E. Colfax, Room 400

Denver, CO  80203

303-866-6675

Fax:  303-866-6647

E-Mail:  Mickens_v@cde.state.co.us
State SES Website: http://www.cde.state.co.us/fedprograms/improvement/SuppServices.asp 

Connecticut

Michelle Rosado

Education Consultant

Bureau of School and District Improvement

Connecticut State Department of Education
165 Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 2219
Hartford, CT  06106
Tel:  (860) 713-6748


E-mail: michelle.rosado@ct.gov
State SES Website: http://www.csde.state.ct.us/public/cedar/nclb/psc_ses/index.htm 

Delaware

Theresa Vendrzyk Kough

Education Associate, School Improvement

Delaware Department of Education
401 Federal Street, Suite 2

Dover, DE 19901-3639
Tel:  (302) 735-4269
E-mail: tkough@doe.k12.de.us 

Malik Stewart 
Education Associate, School Improvement

Delaware Department of Education
401 Federal Street, Suite 2

Dover, DE 19901-3639

Tel:  (302) 735-4276

Email: mstewart@doe.k12.de.us
State SES Website: 

http://www.doe.k12.de.us/programs/si/state_fed_programs/ses.shtml
District of Columbia

Darin D. Simmons, Jr.
Program Analyst

Division of Education Excellence, Elementary and Secondary Education

Office of the State Superintendent of Education 

51 N Street NE, 3rd Floor 3015M

Washington DC, 20002

Tel: (202) 654-6111

E-mail: darin.simmons@dc.gov
State SES Website: www.osse.dc.gov 

Florida

Lisa Bacen

Bureau Chief

Bureau of Student Assistance

Florida Department of Education

325 West Gaines Street, Suite 316

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Tel:  (850) 245-9939


E-mail: Lisa.Bacen@fldoe.org
State SES Website: http://www.fldoe.org/flbpso/nclbchoice/ses/ses.asp 
Georgia

Clara J. Keith

Director, Title I Programs

Georgia Department of Education

1854 Twin Towers East

205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE

Atlanta, GA  30334

Tel:  (404) 656-4028


E-mail: TitleI@doe.k12.ga.us
State SES Website: http://public.doe.k12.ga.us/tss_title_parent.aspx?PageReq=TSSTitleSES 

Hawaii

Daniel Williams
Hawaii Department of Education
Special Programs Management Section
Educational Specialist
Title I
595 Pepeekeo St., Bldg. H-1
Honolulu, HI 96825
Tel:  (808) 394-1382
Email:  daniel_williams@notes.k12.hi.us 

State SES Website: http://doe.k12.hi.us/nclb/index.htm
Idaho

Marcia Beckman

Director of NCLB

Idaho Department of Education

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID  83720-0027

Tel:  (208) 332-6953

E-mail: mmbeckman@sde.idaho.gov
State SES Website: http://www.sde.idaho.gov/site/title_one/#supplemental 
Illinois

Gary Greene
Illinois State Board of Education
100 W. Randolph Street, 14-300
Chicago, IL  60601
Tel:  (312) 814-3989
E-mail: ggreene@isbe.net
State SES Website: http://www.isbe.net/ses/default.htm
Indiana

Lee Ann Kwiatkowski

Director, Differentiated Learning

Indiana Department of Education

151 W. Ohio Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: (317) 232-0540

E-mail:  lkwiat@doe.in.gov  

Sholonda Trice

SES Specialist, Title I

Indiana Department of Education

151 W. Ohio Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: (317) 232-0547

email: strice@doe.in.gov 

State SES Website: http://mustang.doe.state.in.us/dg/ses/welcome.html  
Iowa

Paul Cahill

Title I Administrative Consultant

Iowa Department of Education

Grimes State Office Building

East 14th and Grand Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50319

Tel:  (515) 281-3944



E-mail:  paul.cahill@iowa.gov 
State SES Website: http://www.iowa.gov/educate/index.php?option=com_content&task=view&id=1635&Itemid=2441 
Kansas

Judi Miller

Assistant Director, State and Federal Programs 

Kansas State Department of Education

120 SE Tenth Avenue

Topeka, KS  66612

Tel:  (785) 296-5081



E-mail: judim@ksde.org 

LaNetra Guess

Education Program Consultant

Kansas State Department of Education

Title Programs and Services Team

120 S.E. 10th Avenue

Topeka, KS 66612-1182

Tel:  (785) 296-8965

Email:  lguess@ksde.org 

State SES Website: http://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=3479
Kentucky

Claude Christian

Kentucky Department of Education

Division of Federal Programs & Instructional Equity

500 Main Street, 8th Floor

Frankfort, KY  40601

Tel:  (502) 564-3791


E-mail: claude.christian@education.ky.gov
State SES Website: http://education.ky.gov/KDE/Administrative+Resources/Federal+Programs+and+Instructional+Equity/Title+Programs/Kentucky+Supplemental+Educational+Services.htm
Louisiana

Kartina Roberts

Section Administrator
School Support Programs

Division of Student Learning and Support 
Louisiana Department of Education
1201 North Third Street, 4-276
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9064
Tel:  (Main) (225) 342-5992

(Direct) (225) 342-3488 
(Toll-free) 1-877-453-2721

E-mail: Kartina.Roberts@la.gov
State SES Website:  http://www.louisianaschools.net/lde/scs/643.html
Maine

George Tucker

School Improvement Team

Maine Department of Education

23 State House Station

Augusta, ME  04333-0023

Tel:  (207) 624-6720

E-mail: george.tucker@maine.gov
State SES Website: http://www.state.me.us/education/nclb/tia/home.htm 

Maryland

Dr. Mary M. Cross

SES Coordinator
Maryland State Department of Education
200 West Baltimore Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
Tel:  (410) 767-0281
E-mail: mcross@msde.state.md.us 
State SES Website: http://www.marylandpublicschools.org/msde/programs/esea/supplemental+educational+services.htm 
Massachusetts

John Desses


SES State Program Coordinator

Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

75 Pleasant Street

Malden, MA  02148-4906

Tel:  (781) 338-6276






E-mail: sesproviders@doe.mass.edu
State SES Website: http://www.doe.mass.edu/ses/ 

Michigan

Michael Radke

Assistant Director

School Improvement:  Field Services Unit

Michigan Department of Education

P.O. Box 30008

Lansing, MI 48909

Tel:  (517) 373-3921


E-mail: RadkeM@michigan.gov 
State SES Website: http://www.michigan.gov/mde/0,1607,7-140-22709_22875-49582--,00.html 

Minnesota

Sarah K. Smith

School Choice Programs and Services

Minnesota Department of Education

1500 Highway 36 West

Roseville, MN 55113-4266

Tel:  (651) 582-8629

E-mail: sarah.k.smith@state.mn.us
State SES Website: http://education.state.mn.us/mde/Academic_Excellence/School_Choice/Supplemental_Education_Services/index.html
Mississippi

Cathy Travis

Mississippi Department of Education

Office of Innovative Support

359 North West Street

PO Box 771

Jackson, MS  39205

Tel:  (601) 359-3499

E-mail: cctravis@mde.k12.ms.us 
State SES Website: http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/innovative_support/school_improvement.htm
Missouri

Mary Pearce
Supervisor, Federal Programs

Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

PO Box 480

Jefferson City, MO  65102

Tel:  (573) 526-4472


E-mail: mary.pearce@dese.mo.gov 

State SES Website: http://dese.mo.gov/divimprove/fedprog/grantmgmnt/Supplemental_Services/index.html 

Montana

Jack O'Connor
School Support System Specialist

Montana Office of Public Instruction

PO Box 202501

Helena, MT  59620-2501

Tel:  (406) 444-3083

E-Mail: jo'connor2@mt.gov

State SES Website: http://www.opi.state.mt.us/TitleI/nclb.html

Nebraska

Randy McIntyre

Title I Consultant

Nebraska Department of Eduction

301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, NE  68509

Tel:  (402) 471-1749

E-mail:  randy.mcintyre@nebraska.gov
Diane Stuehmer 
Title I Director

Nebraska Department of Education

301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, NE  68509

Tel:  (402) 471-1740


E-mail: diane.stuehmer@nebraska.gov
State SES Website: http://www.nde.state.ne.us/federalprograms/titlei/supplementalservices.htm 

Nevada

Kathy St. Claire

Nevada Department of Education

700 East Fifth Street, Suite 113

Carson City, NV  89701

Tel:  (775) 687-9185

E-mail: kstclair@doe.nv.gov
Fawn D. Lewis

Education Consultant

Nevada Department of Education

700 East Fifth Street, Suite 113 

Carson City, NV  89701

Tel:  (775) 687-9214

E-mail:  flewis@doe.nv.gov
State SES Website: http://nde.doe.nv.gov/Accountability_NCLB.htm  

New Hampshire

Suzanne Rackham

New Hampshire Department of Education

101 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

Tel:  (603) 271-2034


E-mail:  Suzanne.T.Rackham@ed.state.nh.us
State SES Website: http://www.ed.state.nh.us/education/doe/organization/instruction/boip/TitleI.htm  

New Jersey

Dr. Wendi Webster-O’Dell
Coordinator of Education Leadership

New Jersey Department of Education

100 Riverview Plaza

Trenton, NJ 08625

Tel:  (609) 943-4283
E-mail: wendi.webster-odell@doe.state.nj.us 

State SES Website: http://www.state.nj.us/education/title1/program/ss/
New Mexico

Art Martinez

Ed. Adm., Title I Bureau
CCNM Workforce Training Center 
5600 Eagle Rock Road, Room 201
Albuquerque, NM  87113
Tel:  (505) 222-4744

E-mail:  arturo.martinez@state.nm.us 

State SES Website: http://www.ped.state.nm.us/titleI/index.html 
New York

Alexandra Butorac

New York State Education Department 

55 Hanson Place

New York, NY  11217

Tel:  (718) 722-2654

E-mail: abutorac@mail.nysed.gov
SES Website: http://www.emsc.nysed.gov/nyc/SES/SES.html 

Genesis Jackson

New York State Education Department

89 Washington Avenue

Albany, NY 12202

Tel:  (518) 474-7948

E-mail: gjackson@main.nysed.gov 

North Carolina

Lisa Huber

P.O. Box 216 

Winterville, NC 28590
Tel:  (919) 218-3476

E-mail: lhuber@dpi.state.nc.us   

State SES Website: http://www.ncpublicschools.org/nclb/ses/
North Dakota

Laurie Matzke

Director

Supplemental Services and School Choice

North Dakota Department of Public Instruction

600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 201

Bismarck, ND  58505-0440

Tel:  (701) 328-2284

E-mail: lmatzke@nd.gov
Lauri Nord

Administrative Assistant

Supplemental Services and School Choice

North Dakota Department of Public Instruction

600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 201

Bismarck, ND  58505-0440

Tel:  (701) 328-2282

E-mail: lnord@nd.gov
State SES Website: http://www.dpi.state.nd.us/title1/targeted/general/supsrvcs.shtm 
Ohio

Stephanie Gerber

Director, Center for School Improvement
Office of Federal Programs
Ohio Department of Education
25 S. Front Street, MS 404

Columbus, OH 43215

Tel:  (614) 752-1615


E-mail: stephanie.gerber@ode.state.oh.us  

State SES Website: http://www.ode.state.oh.us/GD/Templates/Pages/ODE/ODEDetail.aspx?Page=3&TopicRelationID=1222&Content=44924 

Oklahoma

Gary Hurst

Oklahoma State Department of Education

2500 N. Lincoln Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Tel:  (405) 521-2846


E-mail: gary_hurst@sde.state.ok.us 

State SES Website: http://www.sde.state.ok.us/NCLB/SES.html 

Oregon

Jan D. McCoy, PhD

School Improvement & Accountability

Oregon Department of Education

255 Capitol Street, NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

Tel:  (503) 947-5704

E-mail:  jan.mccoy@state.or.us 

State SES Website: http://www.ode.state.or.us/search/results/?id=145 

Pennsylvania

Donald McCrone

SES Program Manager, Division of Federal Programs

Pennsylvania Department of Education

333 Market Street, 7th Floor

Harrisburg, PA  17126

Tel:  (717) 783-6902


E-mail: dmccrone@state.pa.us

State SES Website:  http://www.pde.state.pa.us/nclb/cwp/view.asp?a=3&Q=82596&nclbNav=|6375|&nclbNav=|
Puerto Rico

Zoraida Mercado

Puerto Rico Department of Education

Tel:  (787) 773-2037
Email: Mercado_Z@de.gobierno.pr 

Rhode Island

Colleen Hedden

Rhode Island Department of Education



255 Westminster Street


Providence, RI  02903


Tel:  (401) 222-8939
E-mail: colleen.hedden@ride.ri.gov 
State SES Website: http://www.ride.ri.gov/PSI/DOCS/Title1/Title1_SES%20.aspx
South Carolina

Basil Harris

South Carolina Department of Education

1429 Senate Street Suite 507-A

Columbia, SC  29201

Tel:  (803) 734-8373



E-mail: bharris@ed.sc.gov 
State SES Website: http://ed.sc.gov/agency/offices/fp/title_i/SupplementalServices.html
South Dakota

Beth Schiltz

South Dakota Department of Education

700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD  57501

Tel:  (605) 773-4716

E-mail: beth.schiltz@state.sd.us
State SES Website: http://doe.sd.gov/oess/title/1Abasic/SES.asp 

Tennessee

Rita Fentress

Tennessee Department of Education

710 James Robertson Parkway

5th Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower

Nashville, TN  37243

Tel:  (615) 253-5206

E-mail: Rita.Fentress@tn.gov
State SES Website: http://www.tennessee.gov/education/fedprog/fpses.shtml
Texas

Rita Ghazal

Division of NCLB Program Coordination

Texas Education Agency

1701 N. Congress Ave.

Austin, TX  78701

Tel:  (512) 936-9374

E-mail:  rita.ghazal@tea.state.tx.us 

State SES Website: http://www5.esc13.net/ses/
Utah

Ann White

Utah State Office of Education

PO Box 144200

250 East 500 Street

Salt Lake City, UT  84114-4200

Tel:  (801) 538-7827


E-mail: ann.white@schools.utah.gov   

State SES Website: http://www.schools.utah.gov/TitleI/supplemental.htm  

Vermont

Tina Muncy

Vermont Department of Education

120 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05620-2501

Tel:  (802) 828-1184

E-mail: tina.muncy@state.vt.us
Rachel Corey

Vermont Department of Education

120 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05620-2501

Tel:  (802) 828-6561

E-mail: rachel.corey@state.vt.us
State SES Website: http://education.vermont.gov/new/html/pgm_title1.html 

Virginia

Ann Sheehan

Title I Specialist

Virginia Department of Education

PO Box 2120

Richmond, VA  23218-2120

Tel:  (804) 371-2932

E-mail: Ann.Sheehan@doe.virginia.gov 
Veronica Tate

Title I Specialist

Virginia Department of Education

PO Box 2120

Richmond, VA  23218-2120

Tel:  (804) 225-2904
Email: Veronica.Tate@doe.virginia.gov
State SES Website: http://www.pen.k12.va.us/VDOE/nclb/index.shtml#supplemental
Washington

Gayle Pauley

Director of Title I and Title V

PO Box 47200

Olympia, WA  98504-7200

Tel:  (360) 725-6100



E-mail: gayle.pauley@k12.wa.us
State SES Website: http://www.k12.wa.us/TitleI/SupplementalServices.aspx  
West Virginia

Karen Davies

Title I School Improvement Coordinator

West Virginia Department of Education

1900 Kanawha Boulevard


East Building 6, Room 330

Charleston, WV  25305

Tel:  (304) 558-7805


E-mail: Kdavies@access.k12.wv.us
State SES Website: http://wvde.state.wv.us/titlei/lea_supplemental.html 

Wisconsin

Elizabeth McClure

Title I and School Support

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction

PO Box 7841

Madison, WI  53707

Tel:  (608) 261-6324


E-mail: elizabeth.mcclure@dpi.state.wi.us 

Chelssee DeBarra
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction

PO Box 7841

Madison, WI  53707

Tel:  (608) 267-2277
E-mail: Chelssee.DeBarra@dpi.state.wi.us
State SES Website: http://dpi.wi.gov/esea/ses_index.html 

Wyoming

Brian Wright
Wyoming Department of Education

2300 Capitol Avenue
Hathaway Building, 1st Floor
Cheyenne, WY  82002

Tel:  (307) 777-5792

E-mail: bwrigh@educ.state.wy.us 

State Website: http://www.k12.wy.us/
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